
Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1690021

PWS Name

ROSELAND TERRACE ASSOCIATION, INC.

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

100

Residential

38

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/31Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

3 repeat (RP) per periodTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

10/14/25 - 10/19/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

5 routine (RT) per six monthsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 12/31/26

1 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00701)

Page 1Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1690021

PWS Name

ROSELAND TERRACE ASSOCIATION, INC.

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

100

Residential

38

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00701)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsNet Gross Alpha  (4000)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27ENTRY POINT - WELL 2 (3)

1 routine (RT) per six yearsUranium  (4006)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/22 - 12/31/27 CompleteENTRY POINT - WELL 2 (3)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsCombined Radium-226/228  (4010)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/22 - 12/31/30 CompleteENTRY POINT - WELL 2 (3)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT - WELL 2 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT - WELL 2 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27ENTRY POINT - WELL 2 (3)

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT - WELL 2 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Water System Facility: BEDROCK WELL #1                           (WSF ID: 56349)

1 triggered (TG) per periodE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

10/13/25 - 10/19/25 CompleteWELL 2 (2)

Water System Facility: BEDROCK WELL #2                           (WSF ID: 61677)

1 triggered (TG) per periodE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

10/13/25 - 10/19/25 CompleteWELL 3 (2)

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

CROSS CONNECTION EXEMPTION 3/1/2026

Page 2Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1690021

PWS Name

ROSELAND TERRACE ASSOCIATION, INC.

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

100

Residential

38

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 1 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: TREATMENT PLANT  (WSF ID: 61679)

9/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS ILAFRAMBOISE, PAUL F. CHIEF OPERATOR

9/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

MW001 13 BEECH STREET Y 3A Y

MW002 48 LAUREL DRIVE Y 3A

MW003 18 LAUREL DRIVE Y 3A

MW004 5 WOODLAND DRIVE Y 3A

MW005 210 SENEXET ROAD Y 3A

MW006 22 LAUREL DRIVE 3A

MW007 20 WOODLAND DRIVE Y NA

RTA-2-INACT 13 BEECH STREET Y 3I

RTA-4-INACT 5 WOODLAND DRIVE 3I

RTA-5-INACT 48 LAUREL DRIVE 3I

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT - WELL 2  A00701 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL 2  A56349 BEDROCK WELL 
#1                         

56351 10K ATMOSPHERIC TANK

56353 2.5K STEEL  HYDROPNEUMATIC 
TANK

56355 5HP VERT MULTI-STAGE 
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS

2 WELL 3  A61677 BEDROCK WELL 
#2                         

61679 TREATMENT PLANT

Job TitleOrganization

Email Address

Zip Code

06281

State

CT

City

Woodstock

Business Phone

860-928-6830

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

860-617-0967

Extension

    

Mailing Address Line One

13 Beech Street

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Roseland Terrace Association, Inc.

Page 3Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1690021

PWS Name

ROSELAND TERRACE ASSOCIATION, INC.

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

100

Residential

38

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Contact Role(s): Owner

Contact Role(s): Legal Contact

Job Title

President

Organization

Roseland Terrace Water Assoc

Email Address

faistd@yahoo.com

Zip Code

06281

State

CT

City

Woodstock

Business Phone

860-963-9478

Fax

860-963-9478

Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

774-272-0823

Extension

    

Mailing Address Line One

13 Beach Street

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mrs. Debra A. Faist

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

Job Title

President

Organization

Roselane Terrace Association

Email Address

roselandassociation38@outlook.com

Zip Code

06281

State

CT

City

Woodstock

Business Phone

860-617-2950

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

860-382-9070

Extension

    

Mailing Address Line One

P.O. Box 435

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. James Lee

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 4Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1690031

PWS Name

WOODSTOCK HOUSING AUTHORITY

Local Address (where applicable)

60 BUTTS ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

26

Residential

25

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/31Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

5 routine (RT) per six monthsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 12/31/26

1 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsNet Gross Alpha  (4000)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

Page 5Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1690031

PWS Name

WOODSTOCK HOUSING AUTHORITY

Local Address (where applicable)

60 BUTTS ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

26

Residential

25

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsNet Gross Alpha  (4000)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsUranium  (4006)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsCombined Radium-226/228  (4010)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27ENTRY POINT (3)

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase II  (SOC2)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase V  (SOC5)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

Page 6Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1690031

PWS Name

WOODSTOCK HOUSING AUTHORITY

Local Address (where applicable)

60 BUTTS ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

26

Residential

25

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

SUBMIT FISCAL AND ASSET MANAGEMENT CERT 1/1/2021

CROSS CONNECTION EXEMPTION 3/1/2029

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

001 PUMP RM ENTRY POINT Y 2A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

002 PUMP RM POST FILTER Y 2A

003 COMMON MENS 
BATHROOM

Y 2A

004 COMMON WOMEN BATH Y 2A

005 COMMON KITCHEN Y 2A

006 RESIDENT 006 Y 3A

007 RESIDENT 007 Y 3A

00700 COM. BLDG. KIT. FAUC Y  P

008 RESIDENT 008 Y 3A

009 RESIDENT 009 Y 3A

010 RESIDENT 010 Y 3A

011 RESIDENT 011 Y 3A

012 RESIDENT 012 Y 3A

013 RESIDENT 013 Y 3A

014 RESIDENT 014 Y 3A

015 RESIDENT 015 Y 3A

016 RESIDENT 016 Y 3A

017 RESIDENT 017 Y 3A

018 RESIDENT 018 Y 3A

019 RESIDENT 019 Y 3A

020 RESIDENT 020 Y 3A

021 RESIDENT 021 Y 3A

022 RESIDENT 022 Y 3A

023 RESIDENT 023 Y 3A

024 RESIDENT 024 Y 3A

025 RESIDENT 025 Y 3A

026 RESIDENT 026 Y 3A

027 RESIDENT 027 Y 3A

028 RESIDENT 028 Y 3A

029 RESIDENT 029 Y 3A

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

Page 7Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1690031

PWS Name

WOODSTOCK HOUSING AUTHORITY

Local Address (where applicable)

60 BUTTS ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

26

Residential

25

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: SMALL WATER SYSTEM

Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

6/30/2026SMALL WATER SYSTEM OPERATORSTAVENS, JOEL CHIEF OPERATOR

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

3 ENTRY POINT   A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL 1  A94 WELL 1

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

Job Title

Deputy Director

Organization

Woodstock Housing Authority

Email Address

Info@Putnamhousing.org

Zip Code

06260

State

CT

City

Putnam

Business Phone

860-963-6829

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

860-963-6829

Extension

262 

Mailing Address Line One

123 Laconia Ave

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Ms. Sarah Schoppe

Contact Role(s): Legal Contact

Job Title

Executive Director

Organization

Woodstock Housing Authority

Email Address

info@putnamhousing.org

Zip Code

06260

State

CT

City

Putnam

Business Phone

860-963-6829

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

123 Laconia Ave

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Ms. Kathy Carter

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 8Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1698011

PWS Name

WOODSTOCK MEADOWS CONDOMINIUM ASSN.

Local Address (where applicable)

ROSELAND PARK ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

180

Residential

52

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/31Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

5 routine (RT) per three yearsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27 6/1-9/30Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27ENTRY POINT (3)

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

Page 9Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1698011

PWS Name

WOODSTOCK MEADOWS CONDOMINIUM ASSN.

Local Address (where applicable)

ROSELAND PARK ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

180

Residential

52

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per six yearsRadionuclides - Gross Alpha, Combined Radium & Uranium  (RADA)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/28 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1  (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 1/1-12/31 WaiverENTRY POINT (3)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28ENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

CROSS CONNECTION EXEMPTION 3/1/2029

Monthly Water System Facility (WSF) Level Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSFID: 00700)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point pH Monitoring  (PHRD)pH Minimum:  7.0 PH Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 10/1/2010

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

Page 10Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1698011

PWS Name

WOODSTOCK MEADOWS CONDOMINIUM ASSN.

Local Address (where applicable)

ROSELAND PARK ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

180

Residential

52

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

MW0033 UNIT 33 Y  A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

WM001 UNIT 1 Y 2A

WM0010 UNIT 10 Y 2A

WM0011 UNIT 11 Y 2A

WM0012 UNIT 12 Y 2A

WM0013 UNIT 13 Y 2A

WM0014 UNIT 14 Y 2A

WM0015 UNIT 15 Y 2A

WM0016 UNIT 16 Y 2A

WM0017 UNIT 17 Y 2A

WM0018 UNIT 18 Y 2A

WM0019 UNIT 19 Y 2A

WM002 UNIT 2 Y 2A

WM0020 UNIT 20 Y 2A

WM0021 UNIT 21 Y 2A

WM0022 UNIT 22 Y 2A

WM0023 UNIT 23 Y 2A

WM0024 UNIT 24 Y 2A

WM0025 UNIT 25 Y 2A

WM0026 UNIT 26 Y 2A

WM0027 UNIT 27 Y 2A

WM0028 UNIT 28 Y 2A

WM0029 UNIT 29 Y 2A

WM003 UNIT 3 Y 2A

WM0030 UNIT 30 Y 2A

WM0031 UNIT 31 Y 2A

WM0032 UNIT 32 Y 2A

WM0033 UNIT 33 Y 2A

WM0034 UNIT 34 Y 2A

WM0035 UNIT 35 Y 2A

WM0036 UNIT 36 Y 2A

WM0037 UNIT 37 Y 2A

WM0038 UNIT 38 Y 2A

WM0039 UNIT 39 Y 2A

WM004 UNIT 4 Y 2A

WM0040 UNIT 40 Y 2A

Page 11Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1698011

PWS Name

WOODSTOCK MEADOWS CONDOMINIUM ASSN.

Local Address (where applicable)

ROSELAND PARK ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

180

Residential

52

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 1 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: PH TREATMENT #2  (WSF ID: 56789)

9/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS ILAFRAMBOISE, PAUL F. CHIEF OPERATOR

9/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

WM0041 UNIT 41 Y 2A

WM0042 UNIT 42 Y 2A

WM0043 UNIT 43 Y 2A

WM0044 UNIT 44 Y 2A

WM0045 UNIT 45 Y 2A

WM0046 UNIT 46 Y 2A

WM0047 UNIT 47 Y 2A

WM0048 UNIT 48 Y 2A

WM0049 UNIT 49 Y 2A

WM005 UNIT 5 Y 2A

WM0050 UNIT 50 Y 2A

WM0051 UNIT 51 Y 2A

WM0052 UNIT 52 Y 2A

WM0053 UNIT 53 Y 2A

WM0054 UNIT 54 Y 2A

WM0055 UNIT 55 Y 2A

WM0056 UNIT 56 Y 2A

WM006 UNIT 6 Y 2A

WM007 UNIT 7 Y 2A

WM008 UNIT 8 Y 2A

WM009 UNIT 9 2A

3 ENTRY POINT   A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL #2  A48293 WELL #2

51088 ATMSPHERIC STORAGE

51090 HYDROPNEUMATIC STORAGE

2 WELL #3  A54433 WELL #3                                 

56789 PH TREATMENT #2

56793 PH TREATMENT #3

Page 12Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1698011

PWS Name

WOODSTOCK MEADOWS CONDOMINIUM ASSN.

Local Address (where applicable)

ROSELAND PARK ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

180

Residential

52

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 1 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: PH TREATMENT #3  (WSF ID: 56793)

9/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS ILAFRAMBOISE, PAUL F. CHIEF OPERATOR

9/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

Contact Role(s): Legal Contact

Job Title

President

Organization

Woodstock Meadow Condo Assoc

Email Address

woodstockmeadowscondoassoc@gmail.com

Zip Code

06281

State

CT

City

Woodsotck

Business Phone

860-336-9207

Fax Mobile Phone

860-234-2672

Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

60 Woodstock Meadows

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Stephen Blanchette

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

Job Title

Manager

Organization

Woodstock Meadows

Email Address

richmond.barbara61@gmail.com

Zip Code

06281

State

CT

City

Woodstock

Business Phone

860-208-2494

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

60 Woodstock Meadows

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Ms. Barbara Richmond

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 13Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1698041

PWS Name

PINECREST CONDOMINIUMS

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

110

Residential

36

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/31Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

5 routine (RT) per three yearsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27 6/1-9/30Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per quarterArsenic  (1005)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

Page 14Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1698041

PWS Name

PINECREST CONDOMINIUMS

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

110

Residential

36

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per quarterArsenic  (1005)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

1 routine (RT) per six yearsNet Gross Alpha  (4000)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/20 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per six yearsUranium  (4006)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/20 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per six yearsCombined Radium-226/228  (4010)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/20 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27ENTRY POINT (3)

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1  (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 1/1-12/31 WaiverENTRY POINT (3)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28ENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

SUBMIT FISCAL AND ASSET MANAGEMENT CERT 1/1/2021

CROSS CONNECTION EXEMPTION 3/1/2029

Page 15Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1698041

PWS Name

PINECREST CONDOMINIUMS

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

110

Residential

36

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Public Notification Requirements

Violation/Situation ReceivedDue to DPH

Compliance
Period Required Performed

Notice 
Tier

Public Notification PN Certification

4/1/25 - 6/30/25Arsenic MCL Violation 2 10/22/202510/12/2025

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 1 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: TREATMENT PLANT  (WSF ID: 57438)

9/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS ILAFRAMBOISE, PAUL F. CHIEF OPERATOR

9/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 GENERIC DISTRIBUTION Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

OM7000 STATION TAP Y  A

OM7001 26 PINECREST LANE NA

OM7002 27 PINECREST LANE NA

OM7003 32 PINECREST LANE NA

OM7004 7 WOODSTOCK HILL DR Y NA Y Y

OM7005 12 WOODSTOCK HILLS NA

OM7006 34 PINECREST RIDGE Y NA

OM7007 35 PINECREST RIDGE Y NA Y Y

OM7008 23 PINECREST RIDGE Y NA

OM7009 28 PINECREST RIDGE Y NA

OM7010 36 PINECREST RIDGE Y NA

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT   A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL 1  A104 WELL 1

2 WELL 2  A112 WELL 2

52212 ATMOSPHERIC STORAGE TANKS

52216 PINECREST BOOSTERS

57438 TREATMENT PLANT

Job Title

Member

Organization

Up Realty

Email Address

gershonny@gmail.com

Zip Code

06108

State

CT

City

East Hartford

Business Phone

718-207-2168

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

34 Connecticut Blvd

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Gershon Eichorn

Page 16Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1698041

PWS Name

PINECREST CONDOMINIUMS

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

110

Residential

36

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Contact Role(s): Legal Contact, Owner

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

Job Title

Manager

Organization

Up Realty LLC

Email Address

jb@uprealtyct.com

Zip Code

06109

State

CT

City

East Hartford

Business Phone

860-856-3346

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

860-856-3346

Extension

    

Mailing Address Line One

34 Connecticut Boulevard

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Julio Oquendo

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 17Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1698051

PWS Name

CTWC - CORNFIELD POINT DIV.

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

57

Residential

33

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/31Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

3 repeat (RP) per periodTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

9/16/25 - 9/21/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26 Complete

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

5 routine (RT) per three yearsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/26 6/1-9/30Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/27 - 12/31/29 6/1-9/30

1 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26 Complete

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

Page 18Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1698051

PWS Name

CTWC - CORNFIELD POINT DIV.

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

57

Residential

33

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsNet Gross Alpha  (4000)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsUranium  (4006)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsCombined Radium-226/228  (4010)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27ENTRY POINT (3)

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase II  (SOC2)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and PCBs-Phase V  (SOC5)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

Water System Facility: WELL 2  (WSF ID: 109)

Page 19Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1698051

PWS Name

CTWC - CORNFIELD POINT DIV.

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

57

Residential

33

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: WELL 2  (WSF ID: 109)

1 triggered (TG) per periodE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

9/15/25 - 9/21/25 CompleteWELL 2 (2)

Water System Facility: WELL 1  (WSF ID: 110)

1 triggered (TG) per periodE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

9/15/25 - 9/21/25 CompleteWELL 1 (2)

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

MAIL/HAND DELIVER NOTICE TO CONSUMERS 12/31/2025

CERTIFY LEAD SL NOTIFICATION 7/1/2026

CROSS CONNECTION SURVEY REPORT 3/1/2029

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

CORN001 3 Y NA

CORN002 22 Y NA

CORN003 16 Y NA

CORN004 13 Y NA

CORN005 26 Y NA

CORN006 1 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN007 2 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN009 4 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN010 5 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN011 6 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN012 7 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN013 8 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN014 9 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN015 10 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN016 11 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN017 12 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN019 14 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN020 15 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN022 17 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN023 19 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN024 20 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN025 21 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

Page 20Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1698051

PWS Name

CTWC - CORNFIELD POINT DIV.

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

57

Residential

33

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: SMALL WATER SYSTEM

Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

9/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS IIICONNORS, JAMES CHIEF OPERATOR

9/30/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IWILCOX, MELISSA ASSIGNED OPERATOR

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

CORN027 23 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN028 24 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN029 25 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN031 27 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN032 29 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN033 30 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN034 31 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN035 32 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN036 33 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN037 34 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN038 35 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN039 36 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN040 37 CORNFIELD PT Y NA

CORN041 SAMPLING STATION Y  A

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT   A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL 2  A109 WELL 2

2 WELL 1  A110 WELL 1

51309 ATMOSPHERIC STORAGE

51311 HYDROPNEUMATIC STORAGE

52629 PUMP STATION

Contact Role(s): Legal Contact, Owner

Job Title

Vp, Service Delivery

Organization

Connecticut Water Company

Email Address

craig.patla@ctwater.com

Zip Code

06413

State

CT

City

Clinton

Business Phone

860-664-6140

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

800-391-1924

Extension

    

Mailing Address Line One

93 West Main Street

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Craig J. Patla

Page 21Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1698051

PWS Name

CTWC - CORNFIELD POINT DIV.

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

57

Residential

33

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

Job Title

Manager

Organization

Connecticut Water Company

Email Address

ctwcdphadmin@ctwater.com

Zip Code

06413

State

CT

City

Clinton

Business Phone

860-944-9655

Fax

860-654-1903

Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

800-208-5700

Extension

    

Mailing Address Line One

93 W Main Street

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Paul C. Lowry

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 22Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1699011

PWS Name

BROOKWOOD APARTMENTS

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

44

Residential

22

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/24 - 12/31/32Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

3 repeat (RP) per periodTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/13/25 - 8/18/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

5 routine (RT) per six monthsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 12/31/26

1 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT - WELLS 1 & 3  (WSF ID: 00700)

Page 23Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1699011

PWS Name

BROOKWOOD APARTMENTS

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

44

Residential

22

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT - WELLS 1 & 3  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsNet Gross Alpha  (4000)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - WELLS 1 & 3 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsUranium  (4006)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - WELLS 1 & 3 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsCombined Radium-226/228  (4010)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - WELLS 1 & 3 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsGross Beta Particle Activity  (4100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - WELLS 1 & 3 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsMan-Made Beta Particle & Photon Emitters  (4101)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - WELLS 1 & 3 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsTritium  (4102)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - WELLS 1 & 3 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsStrontium-90  (4174)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - WELLS 1 & 3 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - WELLS 1 & 3 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

Page 24Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1699011

PWS Name

BROOKWOOD APARTMENTS

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

44

Residential

22

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT - WELLS 1 & 3  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - WELLS 1 & 3 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1  (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 1/1-12/31 WaiverEP - WELLS 1 & 3 (3)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28EP - WELLS 1 & 3 (3)

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per three yearsOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - WELLS 1 & 3 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

Water System Facility: WELL 1  (WSF ID: 102)

1 triggered (TG) per periodE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/12/25 - 8/18/25 CompleteWELL 1 (2)

Water System Facility: WELL 3  (WSF ID: 1900)

1 triggered (TG) per periodE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/12/25 - 8/18/25 CompleteWELL 3 (2)

Monthly Water System Facility (WSF) Level Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT - WELLS 1 & 3  (WSFID: 00700)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Phosphate Monitoring  (PHOS)Orthophosphate Minimum:  1.0 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 2/1/2022

Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Y11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

Y12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Page 25Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1699011

PWS Name

BROOKWOOD APARTMENTS

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

44

Residential

22

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

SUBMIT FISCAL AND ASSET MANAGEMENT CERT 1/1/2021

RESPOND TO SANITARY SURVEY 5/27/2022

RESPOND TO SANITARY SURVEY 1/3/2025

L2 ASSESSMENT (MULTIPLE TC+, 2ND IN 12M) 9/15/2025

CROSS CONNECTION EXEMPTION 3/1/2026

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT - WELLS 1 & 3  (WSFID: 00700)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

<spaces>  (    )Orthophosphate Maximum:  3.0 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 2/1/2022

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point pH Monitoring  (PHRD)pH Minimum:  7.0 PH       2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 5/1/2013

Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Y11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

Y12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

4-1 APARTMENT #2 Y  I

4-2 APARTMENT #2 KITCHEN Y  I

4-3 APARTMENT #2 KITCHEN Y  I

4-4 APARTMENT #1 KITCHEN Y  I

4-5 APARTMENT #5A BATH T Y  I

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

MW001 APT 21 Y 1A

MW002 APT 13 Y 1A

MW003 APT 17 Y 1A

MW004 APT 24 Y 1A

MW005 APT 27 Y 1A

Page 26Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1699011

PWS Name

BROOKWOOD APARTMENTS

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

44

Residential

22

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 2 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: TREATMENT PLANT - WELLS 1 & 3  (WSF ID: 62488)

9/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS ILAFRAMBOISE, PAUL F. CHIEF OPERATOR

9/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 EP - WELLS 1 & 3  A00700 ENTRY POINT - WELLS 1 & 3

2 WELL 1  A102 WELL 1

2 WELL 3  A1900 WELL 3

58297 (4) POLY ATMOSPHERIC TANKS 
400G EACH

58299 PUMP STATION

62488 TREATMENT PLANT - WELLS 1 & 
3

Contact Role(s): Owner

Job TitleOrganization

Email Address

Zip Code

06000

State

CT

City

Emergency Contact

Business Phone

978-464-3104

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

Emergency Contact

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Brookwood Apartments - System #1

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact, Legal Contact, Owner

Job Title

Manager

Organization

Brookwood Apartments, LLC

Email Address

dougphurd@aol.com

Zip Code

01945

State

MA

City

Marblehead

Business Phone

781-771-2810

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

781-631-9847

Extension

    

Mailing Address Line One

16 May Street

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Douglas Hurd

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 27Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1691171

PWS Name

WOODSTOCK ACADEMY SOUTH CAMPUS

Local Address (where applicable)

150 ROUTE 169

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

620

Residential

5

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per quarterChlorine Residual  (1012)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 Complete

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/33Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per yearTotal Haloacetic Acids  (2456)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 9/1-9/30 CompleteANNHURST HALL KITCHEN (AH01)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26 9/1-9/30

1/1/27 - 12/31/27 9/1-9/30

1 routine (RT) per yearTotal Trihalomethanes  (2950)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 9/1-9/30 CompleteWARREN HALL CAGE (W02)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26 9/1-9/30

1/1/27 - 12/31/27 9/1-9/30

1 routine (RT) per quarterTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 Complete

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

10 routine (RT) per three yearsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27 6/1-9/30Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per quarterPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 Complete

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per quarterArsenic  (1005)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 Complete

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Page 28Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1691171

PWS Name

WOODSTOCK ACADEMY SOUTH CAMPUS

Local Address (where applicable)

150 ROUTE 169

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

620

Residential

5

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsRadionuclides - Gross Alpha, Combined Radium & Uranium  (RADA)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/31ENTRY POINT (3)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per quarterOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 Complete

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: WELL #2                                   (WSF ID: 111)

1 routine (RT) per quarterE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteWELL 2 (2)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 Complete

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: WELL #1                                   (WSF ID: 59994)

1 routine (RT) per quarterE. Coli  (3014)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteWELL #1 (2)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26 Complete

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Page 29Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1691171

PWS Name

WOODSTOCK ACADEMY SOUTH CAMPUS

Local Address (where applicable)

150 ROUTE 169

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

620

Residential

5

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

SUBMIT FISCAL AND ASSET MANAGEMENT CERT 1/1/2021

RESPOND TO SANITARY SURVEY 5/21/2022

RESPOND TO SANITARY SURVEY 1/16/2026

CROSS CONNECTION SURVEY REPORT 3/1/2026

Monthly Water System Facility (WSF) Level Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSFID: 00700)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Chlorine Residual Monitoring  (CHLR)Chlorine Minimum:  0.2 MG/L Daily

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 4/1/2011

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

AH01 ANNHURST HALL KITCHE Y NA Y Y

AH02 ANNHURST HALL DORM Y NA Y

CC01 CULTURAL CENTER LAB Y NA Y

CC02 CULTURAL CENTER REST Y NA Y

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

G01 GYM TRAINERS RM Y NA Y

G02 GYM LOCKER RM Y NA Y

SC01 STUDENT CTR KITCHEN NA Y

SC02 STUDENT CENTER RESTR Y NA Y

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

W01 WARREN HALL HEALTH C Y NA Y

W02 WARREN HALL CAGE Y NA Y Y

WH01 WESTHAVES HALL LOUNG Y NA Y

WH02 WESTHAVES HALL DORM Y NA Y

3 ENTRY POINT  A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL 2  A111 WELL #2                                 

57570 ATMOSPHERIC TANK

57572 PUMP STATION

57574 TREATMENT PLANT
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1691171

PWS Name

WOODSTOCK ACADEMY SOUTH CAMPUS

Local Address (where applicable)

150 ROUTE 169

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

620

Residential

5

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 1 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: TREATMENT PLANT  (WSF ID: 57574)

6/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS IINIGRO, JR., VICTOR N. CHIEF OPERATOR

6/30/2026DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS III

3/31/2028WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS INIGRO, DAVID ASSIGNED OPERATOR

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

2 WELL #1  A59994 WELL #1                                 

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

Job Title

Facilities Director

Organization

Woodstock Academy

Email Address

ahogarty@woodstockacademy.org

Zip Code

06281

State

CT

City

Woodstock

Business Phone

860-928-6575

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

1241

Mailing Address Line One

57 Academy Road

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Aaron J. Hogarty

Contact Role(s): Legal Contact

Job Title

Head Finance &Operat

Organization

Woodstock Academy

Email Address

msusi@woodstockacademy.org

Zip Code

06259

State

CT

City

Woodstock

Business Phone

860-928-6575

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

1141

Mailing Address Line One

57 Academy Road

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Michael Susi

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1699061

PWS Name

SOLAIR RECREATIONAL LEAGUE - LOWER RIDGE

Local Address (where applicable)

65 IDE PERRIN ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

150

Residential

50

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/20 - 12/31/28Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

10 routine (RT) per six monthsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 12/31/26

1 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

2 routine (RT) per six monthsWater Quality Parameters Orthophosphate and Total Alkalinity  (WQP9)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 12/31/25 7/1-10/31 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 6/30/26 4/1-6/30

7/1/26 - 12/31/26 7/1-10/31

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT - WELLS 3 & 5  (WSF ID: 00701)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - WELLS 3 & 5 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - WELLS 3 & 5 (3)

Page 32Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1699061

PWS Name

SOLAIR RECREATIONAL LEAGUE - LOWER RIDGE

Local Address (where applicable)

65 IDE PERRIN ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

150

Residential

50

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT - WELLS 3 & 5  (WSF ID: 00701)

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1 routine (RT) per six yearsRadionuclides - Gross Alpha, Combined Radium & Uranium  (RADA)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/26 - 12/31/31EP - WELLS 3 & 5 (3)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - WELLS 3 & 5 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteEP - WELLS 3 & 5 (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Monthly Water System Facility (WSF) Level Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT - WELLS 3 & 5  (WSFID: 00701)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Phosphate Monitoring  (PHOS)Orthophosphate Maximum:  3.0 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 8/1/2022

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Phosphate Monitoring  (PHOS)Orthophosphate Minimum:  1.0 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 8/1/2022

Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1699061

PWS Name

SOLAIR RECREATIONAL LEAGUE - LOWER RIDGE

Local Address (where applicable)

65 IDE PERRIN ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

150

Residential

50

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

CROSS CONNECTION EXEMPTION 3/1/2029

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT - WELLS 3 & 5  (WSFID: 00701)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point pH Monitoring  (PHRD)pH Minimum:  7.0 PH       2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 8/1/2022

Y8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

Y9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

Y10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 2 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: TREATMENT PLANT  (WSF ID: 62524)

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

MW-LR-001 PENN STATION BATH HO Y  A

MW-LR-002 HOUSE 140 KITCHEN Y 2A

MW-LR-003 HOUSE 142 KITCHEN Y 2A

MW-LR-004 HOUSE 126 KITCHEN Y 2A

MW-LR-005 HOUSE 129 KITCHEN Y 2A

MW-LR-006 HOUSE 130B KITCHEN Y 2A

MW-LR-007 HOUSE 130C KITCHEN Y 2A

MW-LR-008 HOUSE 132 KITCHEN Y 2A

MW-LR-009 HOUSE 136 KITCHEN Y 2A

MW-LR-010 HOUSE 137 KITCHEN Y 2A

MW-LR-011 HOUSE 144 KITCHEN Y 2A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 EP - WELLS 3 & 5  A00701 ENTRY POINT - WELLS 3 & 5

2 WELL 3  A32352 WELL 3

2 WELL 5  A58151 WELL 5

58153 ATMOSPHERIC TANK

58155 PUMP STATION

62524 TREATMENT PLANT
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1699061

PWS Name

SOLAIR RECREATIONAL LEAGUE - LOWER RIDGE

Local Address (where applicable)

65 IDE PERRIN ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

150

Residential

50

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 2 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: TREATMENT PLANT  (WSF ID: 62524)

9/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS ILAFRAMBOISE, PAUL F. CHIEF OPERATOR

9/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact, Legal Contact

Job Title

Manager

Organization

Solair Recreational League

Email Address

solair@solairrl.com

Zip Code

06281

State

CT

City

Woodstock

Business Phone

860-928-9174

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

65 Ide Perrin Road

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. John Pagnotta

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1699081

PWS Name

FAWN RIDGE ASSOCIATION INC.

Local Address (where applicable)

445 DUGG HILL ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

36

Residential

2

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per nine yearsAsbestos  (1094)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/20 - 12/31/28Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

5 routine (RT) per six monthsLead And Copper  (PBCU)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 12/31/26

1 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Complete

12/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 1/31/26

2/1/26 - 2/28/26

3/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

2 routine (RT) per six monthsWater Quality Parameters Orthophosphate and Total Alkalinity  (WQP9)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

1/1/26 - 6/30/26
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1699081

PWS Name

FAWN RIDGE ASSOCIATION INC.

Local Address (where applicable)

445 DUGG HILL ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

36

Residential

2

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

2 routine (RT) per six monthsWater Quality Parameters Orthophosphate and Total Alkalinity  (WQP9)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/26 - 12/31/26

Water System Facility: TREATMENT PLANT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per quarterArsenic  (1005)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteTREATMENT PLANT - ARSENIC REMOVAL (3)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

1 routine (RT) per three yearsNet Gross Alpha  (4000)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27TREATMENT PLANT - ARSENIC REMOVAL (3)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsUranium  (4006)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27TREATMENT PLANT - ARSENIC REMOVAL (3)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsCombined Radium-226/228  (4010)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/27TREATMENT PLANT - ARSENIC REMOVAL (3)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsInorganic Chemicals  (IOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 CompleteTREATMENT PLANT - ARSENIC REMOVAL (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteTREATMENT PLANT - ARSENIC REMOVAL (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

1  (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/23 - 12/31/25 1/1-12/31 WaiverTREATMENT PLANT - ARSENIC REMOVAL (3)

1 routine (RT) per three yearsPesticides, Herbicides and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)  (SOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/26 - 12/31/28TREATMENT PLANT - ARSENIC REMOVAL (3)

1/1/29 - 12/31/31

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteTREATMENT PLANT - ARSENIC REMOVAL (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1699081

PWS Name

FAWN RIDGE ASSOCIATION INC.

Local Address (where applicable)

445 DUGG HILL ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

36

Residential

2

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: TREATMENT PLANT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per yearOrganic Chemicals  (VOCS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

RESPOND TO SANITARY SURVEY 3/21/2024

CROSS CONNECTION EXEMPTION 3/1/2026

Monthly Water System Facility (WSF) Level Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: TREATMENT PLANT  (WSFID: 00700)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point Phosphate Monitoring  (PHOS)Orthophosphate Minimum:  1.5 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 8/1/2023

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

<spaces>  (    )Orthophosphate Maximum:  3.0 MG/L     2

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 8/1/2023

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point pH Monitoring  (PHRD)pH Minimum:  7.2 PH       4

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 8/1/2023

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1699081

PWS Name

FAWN RIDGE ASSOCIATION INC.

Local Address (where applicable)

445 DUGG HILL ROAD

Classification

C

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

36

Residential

2

Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

Towns Served:                           WOODSTOCK

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Certified Operator Information

Certification 
ExpirationOperator TypeOperator Name Certification(s)

Facility Classification: CLASS 1 TREATMENT PLANT

Water System Facility: TREATMENT PLANT  (WSF ID: 00700)

9/30/2027DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS ILAFRAMBOISE, PAUL F. CHIEF OPERATOR

9/30/2027WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS II

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

4A-1 UNIT 8 - KITCHEN SIN Y 2A Y Y

4A-2 UNIT 12 - KITCHEN SI Y 2A

4A-3 UNIT 7 - KITCHEN SIN Y 2A

4B-1 UNIT 4 - KITCHEN SIN Y 2A

4B-2 UNIT 5 - KITCHEN SIN Y 2A

4B-3 UNIT 1 - KITCHEN SIN Y 2A

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 TREATMENT PLANT - AR  A00700 TREATMENT PLANT

2-A WELL-A   A551A WELL-A

2-B WELL-B   A551B WELL-B                                  

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact, Legal Contact

Job Title

Property Manager Hoa

Organization

Long Run Property Solutions

Email Address

david@longrunpropertysolutions.com

Zip Code

01507

State

MA

City

Charlton

Business Phone

508-257-1890

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

774-452-0877

Extension

    

Mailing Address Line One

510 Stafford St

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. David E. Pottle

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph

